
#  Fairfield (2-4) -vs- #  UNCG (3-5)
02/13/2026 at Greensboro, N.C. (UNCG Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shroyer, Brooklyn (2-2)
Loss: Shields, Payton (0-2)
HBP: Shields, Payton, Shroyer, Brooklyn
PB: Whieldon, Delaney (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Heidi Cliff First: Wayne Griffin Third Base: Linda Long 
Start: 5:41 PM   Time: 1:48   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Fairfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
UNCG 1 2 0 3 0 0 6 12 0

Fairfield 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bielski, Sarah dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moeckel, Olivia PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mull, SJ lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Walls, Caroline lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paravati, Anna 3b 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Whieldon, Delaney c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
McGonigle, Quinn cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Osland, Lauren cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weller, Darby rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Armuth, Ava PH/rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Kochakian, Cara 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Marchese, Emma PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wozniak, Evelyn 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Macaluso, Alivia PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gutierrez, Martina ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Dougherty, Sammie ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shields, Payton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moquin, Delaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 3 0 4 8 7

2B: Gutierrez, Martina (1)
SH: Kochakian, Cara (1)
HBP: McGonigle, Quinn (1)

UNCG 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Belfield, Kaylyn cf 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
Michael, Macy 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Ward, Salem rf 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Carr, Layla PR/rf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Deane, Laney 1b 4 1 1 3 0 0 2
South, Nya dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Eskew, Izzy PR/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rabenold, Chrissy PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bouquin, Avery ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Clark, Emmy lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
McKinnon, Madelyn c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mejia, Jazmin 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Shroyer, Brooklyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 12 6 3 4 10

2B: Bouquin, Avery (1); Belfield, Kaylyn (1)
HR: Deane, Laney (1)
SB: Michael, Macy (1); Ward, Salem (1)
HBP: South, Nya (1)

Fairfield IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shields, Payton (L, 0-2) 4.0 10 6 6 1 3 0 0 1 0 22 24 6 3 88
Moquin, Delaney 2.0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 10 4 1 33
Totals 12 6 6 3 4 0 0 1 0 30 34 10 4 121

UNCG IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shroyer, Brooklyn (W, 2-2) 7.0 3 0 0 4 8 0 0 1 0 22 28 6 5 111
Totals 3 0 0 4 8 0 0 1 0 22 28 6 5 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fairfield - Top of 1st FFU UNC
Bielski,Sarah popped up to second base (1-0 B). 0 0
Mull,SJ walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 0 0
Paravati,Anna singled to shallow right field (2-0 BB); Mull,SJ advanced to second base. 0 0
Whieldon,Delaney struck out (0-3 KFFS). 0 0
McGonigle,Quinn popped up to the catcher, bunt (0-1 S). 0 0

UNCG - Bottom of 1st FFU UNC
Belfield,Kaylyn doubled to center field (1-1 BF). 0 0
Michael,Macy singled to left field (0-0); Belfield,Kaylyn advanced to third base. 0 0
Ward,Salem singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-1 BF); Belfield,Kaylyn scored; Michael,Macy
advanced to second base. 0 1
Deane,Laney popped up to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (2-0 BB). 0 1
South,Nya flied out to deep left field putout by cf (3-1 BBFB). 0 1
Ward,Salem stole second base; Michael,Macy stole third base. 0 1
Bouquin,Avery grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 1

Fairfield - Top of 2nd FFU UNC
Armuth,Ava struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 0 1
Kochakian,Cara struck out (0-3 KKS). 0 1
Wozniak,Evelyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 0 1

UNCG - Bottom of 2nd FFU UNC
Clark,Emmy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 SKB). 0 1
McKinnon,Madelyn flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-1 SB). 0 1
Mejia,Jazmin singled down the left field line (0-0). 0 1
Batter conference with third base coach 0 1
Belfield,Kaylyn singled down the left field line (3-2 BBBKF); Mejia,Jazmin advanced to second base. 0 1
Michael,Macy infield singled down the right field line, RBI (1-1 FB); Mejia,Jazmin scored from second base;
Belfield,Kaylyn advanced to second base. 0 2
Ward,Salem singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Belfield,Kaylyn scored from second base; Michael,Macy
advanced to second base. 0 3
UNCG substitution: Carr,Layla pinch running for Ward,Salem. 0 3
Deane,Laney flied out to shallow right field putout by lf (3-1 BKBB). 0 3

Fairfield - Top of 3rd FFU UNC
UNCG position change: Carr,Layla remains in the game at rf 0 3
Gutierrez,Martina doubled to shallow right field (1-2 FSFB). 0 3
Bielski,Sarah popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (1-0 B). 0 3
Mull,SJ struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 3
Paravati,Anna singled in first base side foul territory (2-2 KBFB); Gutierrez,Martina advanced to third base. 0 3
Whieldon,Delaney grounded out to the infield, c to 1b (3-2 BKBKB). 0 3

UNCG - Bottom of 3rd FFU UNC
South,Nya struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 3
Bouquin,Avery doubled down the left field line (1-1 BK). 0 3
Clark,Emmy struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 3
McKinnon,Madelyn fouled out to lf (3-2 KBKBFB). 0 3

Fairfield - Top of 4th FFU UNC
McGonigle,Quinn hit by pitch (1-2 KFB). 0 3
Armuth,Ava walked (3-0 BBBB); McGonigle,Quinn advanced to second base. 0 3



Kochakian,Cara sacrifice bunt to the infield, 1b to 2b (0-0); McGonigle,Quinn advanced to third base;
Armuth,Ava advanced to second base. 0 3
McGonigle,Quinn out at home, c to 3b, picked off. 0 3
Wozniak,Evelyn flied out to lf (2-2 KFBFFB). 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UNCG - Bottom of 4th FFU UNC
Mejia,Jazmin singled down the right field line (0-0). 0 3
Belfield,Kaylyn struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKFS). 0 3
Michael,Macy lined out to cf (2-2 BFBF). 0 3
Carr,Layla walked (3-2 KBFBFBFFB); Mejia,Jazmin advanced to second base. 0 3
Deane,Laney homered to right center, 3RBI (0-1 F); Mejia,Jazmin scored from second base; Carr,Layla
scored from first base. 0 6
South,Nya hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 6
Bouquin,Avery grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 6

Fairfield - Top of 5th FFU UNC
Gutierrez,Martina grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 6
Bielski,Sarah popped up to short (0-2 KK). 0 6
Mull,SJ struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 6

UNCG - Bottom of 5th FFU UNC
FFU defensive substitution: Walls,Caroline replaces Mull,SJ at lf 0 6
FFU defensive substitution: Weller,Darby replaces Armuth,Ava at rf 0 6
FFU pitching change: Moquin,Delaney replaces Shields,Payton. 0 6
Clark,Emmy walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 6
Clark,Emmy advanced to second base on a passed ball. 0 6
McKinnon,Madelyn flied out to cf (3-0 BBB). 0 6
Mejia,Jazmin flied out to lf (0-0). 0 6
Belfield,Kaylyn walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 6
Michael,Macy grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 6

Fairfield - Top of 6th FFU UNC
Paravati,Anna walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 0 6
Whieldon,Delaney popped up to short (0-1 K). 0 6
FFU substitution: Armuth,Ava pinch hitting for McGonigle,Quinn. 0 6
Armuth,Ava struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 6
Weller,Darby grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 KBBKFFF). 0 6

UNCG - Bottom of 6th FFU UNC
FFU substitution: Osland,Lauren replaces Armuth,Ava at cf, batting 5th. 0 6
FFU defensive substitution: Dougherty,Sammie replaces Gutierrez,Martina at ss 0 6
Carr,Layla singled down the left field line (1-1 BK). 0 6
Deane,Laney flied out to right center putout by rf (0-1 K). 0 6
South,Nya singled up the middle (1-1 BK); Carr,Layla advanced to second base. 0 6
UNCG substitution: Eskew,Izzy pinch running for South,Nya. 0 6
UNCG substitution: Rabenold,Chrissy pinch hitting for Bouquin,Avery. 0 6
Rabenold,Chrissy struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 6
Clark,Emmy lined out to short (1-2 FBFFF). 0 6

Fairfield - Top of 7th FFU UNC
UNCG position change: Eskew,Izzy remains in the game at dh 0 6
UNCG substitution: Bouquin,Avery replaces Rabenold,Chrissy at ss, batting 6th. 0 6
FFU substitution: Marchese,Emma pinch hitting for Kochakian,Cara. 0 6
Marchese,Emma struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 0 6
FFU substitution: Macaluso,Alivia pinch hitting for Wozniak,Evelyn. 0 6



Macaluso,Alivia struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 6
Dougherty,Sammie walked (3-2 BFSBBB). 0 6
FFU substitution: Moeckel,Olivia pinch hitting for Bielski,Sarah. 0 6
Moeckel,Olivia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNCG - Bottom of 7th FFU UNC


